
By adding your name to the list below you are agreeing to have peers and colleagues contact you for further information sharing. 

Name Organization Title Email Interested in Tigray staff discussion 
Ella Lakew Concern Worldwide US Inc. Director, Grants and Compliance Ella.lakew@concern.net Yes
Scott Blinston EnCompass World Global Security Advisor sblinston@encompassworld.com
Nengi Olumolu FHI 360 HR Partner nolumolu@fhi360.org Yes
Emmanuel Ogutu Food for the Hungry Sr. Director Risk Management & Compliance eogutu@fh.org Yes
Regina Johnson Food for the Hungry Chief Talent and Culture Officer Regina.Johnson@fh.org
Zoe Marshall Freedom Fund Managing DIrector, Finance and Admin zmarshall@freedomfund.org
Peter Nganga Habitat for Humanity Associate Director, Finance pnganga@habitat.org
Brendan Callahan Himalayan Cataract Project Senior Program Manager bcallahan@cureblindness.org Yes
Ellen Klene iMMAP Inc. Director of Finance & Contracts eklene@immap.org
Brandon Pickens Instisute of International Education HR Business Partner bpickens@iie.org
Jamie Bellis Institute of International Education Sr. Director, Infrastructure & Administration jbellis@iie.org Yes
Julia Bressler IntraHealth Senior Program Manager jbressler@intrahealth.org
Gregory Manzuk IOCC Safety and Security gmanzuk@iocc.org Yes
Amy Stinnett Ipas Operations & Risk Manager stinnetta@ipas.org
Jessica Sysak IYF Director, Global HR j.sysak@iyfglobal.org
Amy Byrne John Snow, Inc. Program Officer amy_byrne@jsi.com Yes
Olivia Marschall John Snow, Inc. Human Resources Advisor olivia_marschall@jsi.com Yes
Yared Kifle JSI Finance and Operation Manager yared_kifle@jsi.com yes
Barbara Winker KNH Manager Institional Donors Barbara.Winker@knh.de
Tina Vagle Land O'Lakes Venture37 HR Representative TSVagle@landolakes.com
Jess Blijkers Light for the World Director of programmes j.blijkers@light-for-the-world.org yes please
Sewhareg Getahun Pathfinder International Director of Accounting Sgetahun@pathfinder.org Yes Please 
Peter Kahuki Save the Children Senior Specialist, Finance and Compliance pkahuki@savechildren.org yes please
Salim Mohamed Save the Children Donor Compliance Advisor salim.mohamed@savethechildren.org yes
Mihiret Beyene Save the Children Advisor, Grants & Contracts myilkal@savechildren.org
Cyndie Berg Splash Chief Dvelopment Officer cyndie@splash.org yes
Koki Hurley TechnoServe Award and Compliance Manager khurley@tns.org Yes
Kelly Eibs USP Senior Global Compensation Manager kelly.eibs@usp.org
Marie MCNamee Vital Strategies VP HR mmcnamee@vitalstrategies.org yes
Tamar Renaud VItal Strategies COO trenaud@vitalstrategies.org yes
Renuka Iyer WRI CHRO renuka.iyer@wri.org
Shannon Hall WRI Security Manager shannon.hall@wri.org

https://www.fh.org/leadership/regina-johnson-thomas/
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